

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8827 OF 2025

M/s Elite Clothing Company Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Shah, Sr. Advocate, Adv. Mohammed Anajwala,
Adv. Prathamesh Chavan i/b. India Law Alliance for the
Petitioner

MENTIONED

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 28th April, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 10/06/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)