

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 957 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1596 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5003 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4862 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4487 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7416 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6041 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9014 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9225 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 16665 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14434 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 17911 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.4872 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1449 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 487 OF 2025

TTC MIDC Industries Association

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India Department of Revenue
through the Secretary Revenue

...Respondent

AND

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2290 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8827 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12070 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2580 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2605 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2221 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21731 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22147 OF 2025

The Estate Investment Company Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India ...Respondent

AND

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 11239 OF 2025

National Color Chem Corporation
thr. Its partner Raj Kantilal Shah ...Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India ...Respondent

AND

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9417 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 10301 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 10407 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 10410 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 6029 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 10287 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 10417 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 16605 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 10496 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.10312 OF 2025

Mr. Gopal Mundhra a/w Mr. Kalp Saraiya i/b Economic Laws Practice, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/957/2025.

Mr. Bharat Raichandani a/w Mr. Ameet Mehta, Ms. Sheetal Pandya, Sakshi Gandhi a/w Dhanistha Kawale i/b M/s. Solicis Lex, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/6041/2025

Mr. Deepak Bapat a/w Ms. Sonali Bapat, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/7416/2025, WP/9225/2025, WP/1449/2025.

Mr. Abinash Pradhan a/w Mr. Yash Dedhia i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/9014/2025.

Mr. Anupam Dighe a/w Ms. Chandni Tanna, Mr. Prathamesh Chavan i/b India Law Alliance, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/17911/2024.

Mr. Jitendra Motwani i/b Economic Laws Practice, Advocate

for the Petitioner in WP/1596/2025.

Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Gopal Mundra, Ms. Surabhi Prabhudesai, Mr. Mohammed Anajwalla, Ms. Ginita Bodani, i/b Economic Laws Practice, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/14434/2023.

Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Gopal Mundra, Mr. Mohammed Anajwalla, Ms. Ginita Bodani, i/b Economic Laws Practice, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/16665/2024.

Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Mohammed Anajwalla, Mr. Naveenkumar S. i/b Swamy Associates, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/487/2025.

Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Vidushi Maheshwari, Mr. Rajendra Barot, Mr. Suresh Varanasi, Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee, Mr. Asadulla Thangal, Mr. Ayush Chaddha, Mr. Mohammed Anajwalla, i/b AZB & Partners, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/4487/2025.

Mr. Sanjay Dwivedi, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/10407/2025.

Mr. Sanjay Dwivedi, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/10410/2025.

Mr. Sanjay Dwivedi, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/10417/2025.

Ms. Ritika Agarwal a/w Ms. Yaminee Verma i/b M/s. Acelegal, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/10301/2025, WP/6029/2025, WP/10312/2025, WP/16605/2024.

Mr. Aditya Bapat a/w Ms. Lubna Shaikh i/b S. K. Legal Associates LLP, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/9417/2025.

Mr. Nigel Quraishy a/w Mr. Snehil Rai, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/10287/2025.

Ms. Naira Jeejeebhoy, Special Counsel a/w Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. GP, Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP, Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for the State in WP/957/2025 and connected matters.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. GP a/w Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for the State in WP/9417/2025, WP/10407/2025, WP/10410/2025, WP/10287/2025, WP/10496/2025.

Mr. Siddharth Chandrashekhar a/w Mr. Harshad Shingnapurkar for Respondent in WP/17911/2024.

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma for Respondent No. 4 in WP(L)/19633/2025

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra for Respondent No. 2 – Union of India in WP(L)/19633/2025.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Mr. Rupesh Dubey for Respondent No. 1 & 2 in WP/17911/2024.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Mr. Rupesh Dubey for Respondent No. 1 & 4 in WP/1449/2025.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Mr. Rupesh Dubey for Respondent No. 5 in WP/957/2025.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Mr. Rupesh Dubey for Respondent No. 6 in WP/16665/2024.

Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Mr. Rupesh Dubey for Respondent No. 4 in WP/487/2025.

Mr. Ram Ochani a/w Adv. Suman Kumar – Das for Respondent No. 1 in WP/5003/2025.

Mr. Ram Ochani a/w Adv. Suman Kumar – Das for Respondent No. 1 in WP/4862/2025.

Appearance of Sr. No. 3 & 33:-

1. Ms. Anya Godagkar Mr. Jay Sanyal i/b. Rashmikant & Partners for the Petitioner

In WP/2290/2025

2. Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr. Mohammed Anajwalla, Mr. Anupam Dighe, Ms. Chandni Tanna, Mr. Prathamesh Chavan i/b. India Law Alliance for the Petitioner In WP(L)/8827/2025

3. Mr. Sanjay Dwivedi, for the Petitioner In WP(L)/21731/2025

5. Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w. Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Mr. Rupesh Dubey, for the Respondent UOI In WP(L)/12070/2025

6.Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w. Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Mr. Rupesh Dubey, for the Respondent 1 & 3 In WP/2580/2025

7. Ms. Jyoti Chavan Addl GP, for the Respondent In WP/2290/2025

8. Ms. Jaymala Ostwal Addl Gp., for the Respondent In WP(L)/8827/2025

9. Mr. Amar Mishra AGP, for the Respondent In WP(L)/12070/2025

10 Mr. Mohit Jadhav Addl. GP, for the Respomdent In WP/2605/2025

11. Ms. Shruti Vyas, a/w Mr. Abhishek Mishra for the Respondent In WP/17911/2024

12. Mr. Karan Adik a/w. Mr. Harshad Shingnapurkar for the Respondent In WP/2221/2025

13. Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP for the Respondent No. 3 to 5 In WP(L)/11239/2025

**CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

DATED: 29 July 2025

PC:-

1. In this batch of matters, the State has filed and served its reply in some of the Petitions. If the State wishes to file replies in the other Petitions, they must be filed and served latest by 11 August 2025. If the Petitioners wish to file rejoinders, they should file and serve such rejoinders by 04 September 2025.

2. List these matters on 08 September 2025 at 3.00 pm subject to overnight part-heard matters.
3. Interim orders granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)